NSTAR Eleetric Company d/b/a Fversource Energy

EFSB 16-02/D.P.U. 16-77

Date

Thurs., Dec. 8, 2016

Fri,, Jan. 6, 2017

Fri., Jan. 27, 2017

Fri., Feb. 10, 2017

Fri., Feb. 24,2017

Fri., March 17, 2017

Fri., March 31,2017

Fri., April 14, 2017

Tues., April 25, 2017
Thurs., April 27,2017
Mon., May 1, 2017
Wed., May 3, 2017
Thurs., May 4, 2017.

Revised Procedural Schedule

February 21, 2017

Event

EFSB Staff Issues 1st Set Information
Requests (“IRs”) to Company; Intervention
Ruling; Ground Rules; Procedural Schedule.

Company files responses to Staff st Set IRs.

Staff issues 2nd Set IRs to Company;
Intervenors issue IRs to Company;
Intervenors file statements indicating
whether they will be filing written prefiled
direct testimony.

Company files responses to Staff 2nd Set IRs
and Intervenor IRs.

Intervenors last day to issue IRs to Company

Intervenors last day to file prefiled testimony
including exhibits.

Staff and Comdpa.ny issue IRs to Intervenors;
Staff issues 3° Set IRs to Company (if
needed).

Intervenors and Company file IR responses.

First day of evidentiary hearings.
Additional hearing dates (reserved).



